
Bid Notice NO. 002JI /2018-2019
1. The public Enterprises Holding and Administration Agency (PEHAA) 

pursuant to the powers and duties vested in it by regulation 
No.445/2018 hereby declares the opening of the Kenticha lithium-
tantalum pegmatite deposit for mining & then add values to its 
concentrates in respect of which it is inviting proposal for a Joint 
Investment Partner.

2. The PEHAA invites capable domestic/foreign companies to develop/
upgrade/expand the Kenticha lithium-tantalum pegmatite deposit 
for mining and add values by concluding Joint Investment partner 
contracts with the Agency:

3. Business partners must be legally established companies having 
operated at least for five years in tantalum, lithium and similar sectors.

4. Business partners must have technical know-how, managerial 
capability, access to global markets, financial soundness, etc.

5. The bidders should provide the full name of the company, contact 
person, postal address, telephone (mobile) number and fax no., e-mail, 
ownership structure of the company, audited financial statement for 
the past three years, company profile/credentials including capital, 
turn over, market, man power, etc.

6. Interested bidders either individually or as a consortium should submit 
their proposal together with company profiles.

7. Bidders can obtain documents during working hours up on payment 

of nonrefundable Birr 300.00 (Three Hundred Birr) or the equivalent 
in US dollars.

8. The bid documents will be available in the PEHAA, in-front of former 
Imperial Hotel (currently Amora Building), Public Enterprise Holdings 
and Administration Agency Block -3 Building, second floor, Room 
No.204 Starting from March 18, 2019.

9. Bidders shall submit bid bond in accordance with the Instructions to 
Bidders as stated in the Bid document.

10. Bids should be submitted before deadline in envelops on or before 
May 16, 2019 at 3:00 P.M local time in 2nd floor room No 204.

11. The bids shall be open on May 16, 2019 at 3:15 P.M local time in 2nd 
floor room No 202/Meeting Hall.

12. Bids submitted after the deadline will not be accepted.
13. The Agency reserves the right to accept or reject.
14. Bids shall be submitted as follows:

Public Enterprises Holdings and Administration Agency

P.O.Box:-11835, Tel.No.-+ 011 8 69 37 81 / 011 8 69 37 29
In front of former Imperial Hotel, (Currently Amora Building)

2nd Floor, Room No: 204
Bid Notice No: 002JI/2018-2019

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

PUBLIC ENTERPRISES HOLDING AND ADMINSTRATION AGENCY 
Invitation to Prospective Business Partners for Joint Investment Partner Engagement to Mine the Kenticha lithium-

Tantalum Pegmatite Deposit and to Add Values to its Concentrates 


